¢ SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD

Head Office : 301, Aura Biplex, Premium Retail, Premises, 7, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092.
Email : info@sudarshangrp.com Website: www.sudarshangrp.com / www.vimachealthcare.com
Board line : +91-22-42221111/ 42221116 (100 line)

Sr

No.

01
02

03
04

05
06
07

The above sample complies as per requirement

Verified By,

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSISZINC

SULPHATE HEPTAHYDRATE

Test

Discription

Purity

Solubility

Zinc As Zn Content

Iron As Fe Content

Clarity (10%W/V Sol.)

PH

{ ZnSo04.7H20}

Specification

Snow White Crystal
99.0 %

Soluble In Water
21.0 % Min.

20 PPM Max.

Clear and Colorless

4.0-6.0

Results

Complies
99.32%
Complies
22.26%
6.3

Complies

4.82



