

Head Office: 301, Aura Biplex, Premium Retail, Premises, 7, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092.

Email: info@sudarshangrp.com Website: www.sudarshangrp.com / www.vimachealthcare.com

Board line: +91-22-42221111/ 42221116 (100 line)

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS ZINC SULPHATE HEPTAHYDRATE { ZnSo4.7H2O}

Sr No.	Test	Specification	Results
01	Discription	Snow White Crystal	Complies
02	Purity	99.0 %	99.32%
03	Solubility	Soluble In Water	Complies
04	Zinc As Zn Content	21.0 % Min.	22.26%
05	Iron As Fe Content	20 PPM Max.	6.3
06	Clarity (10%W/V Sol.)	Clear and Colorless	Complies
07	PH	4.0 - 6.0	4.82

The above sample complies as per requirement

Verified By,

